CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023

Cote Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Epreuve 13 400m Libre 11 ans et plus
2024-11-23 - 12:15 Liste résultats
Canadian Para Records S4 8:00.10 HARRIS, Garth SKSC Richmond 1998-02-28
Canadian Para Records S5 6:19.55 MURPHY, Danial SWAT Halifax 2016-02-27
Canadian Para Records S6 5:40.71 BARBU, Marian Catalin CASE Montreal 2023-11-25
Canadian Para Records S7 5:05.83 PENNER, Robert SPART Kamloops 1997-12-13
Canadian Para Records S8 4:33.94 MAXWELL, Reid EKSC Edmonton 2023-12-16
Canadian Para Records S8 4:33.94 MAXWELL, Reid EKSC Edmonton 2023-12-16
Canadian Para Records S9 4:27.60 HALEY, Andrew New Westminster 2002-02-22
Canadian Para Records S10 4:01.33 GAGNON, Phillippe BISHOP  Vancouver 2002-02-22
Canadian Para Records S11 4:47.13 TILDESLEY, Donovan UBCDS Vancouver 2004-02-19
Canadian Para Records S12 5:26.50 HELBERG, Hunter FMSC Toronto 2023-10-28
Canadian Para Records S13 4:14.76 WU, Walter RAPID Victoria 2003-02-27
Canadian Para Records S14 4:00.92 BENNETT, Nicholas RDCSC Calgary 2023-11-05
Canadian Para Records S2 19:08.10 STANCZAK, Kirby WAC Brantford 2007-02-04
Canadian Para Records S5 7:05.56 DANNHAEUSER, Marie LAC Winnipeg 1998-12-04
Canadian Para Records S6 6:25.89 LEPAGE, Lysandre CASE Montreal 2023-11-25
Canadian Para Records S7 5:15.54 DUCHESNE, Sabrina UL Quebec 2019-12-13
Canadian Para Records S8 5:21.40 TRIPP, Abi CNQ Quebec 2021-11-28
Canadian Para Records S9 4:38.84 DIXON, Stephanie PCS Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2009-11-29
Canadian Para Records S10 4:26.69 RIVARD, Aurélie UL Montreal 2019-12-01
Canadian Para Records S11 5:34.96 THOMAS, Amber STSC Medicine Hat 2012-01-28
Canadian Para Records S12 5:30.43 OUELLET, Genevieve UL Québec 2006-11-17
Canadian Para Records S13 4:35.02 GRAND'MAISON, Valérie CAMO Montreal 2008-02-23
Canadian Para Records S14 4:47.31 MARINA, Angela BRANT Brantford 2019-11-08
Points: AQUA 2024
Rang Age Temps Pts
11-12 ans, Filles
1. WATSON, Eléonore 11  Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:26.08 356
50m: 35.59 35.59 150m: 1:56.01 40.41 250m:  3:19.06 41.51 350m: 4:44.64 43.72
100m: 1:15.60 40.01 200m: 2:37.55 41.54 300m: 4:00.92 41.86 400m:  5:26.08 41.44
2. HOULE, Joelle 12 Cornwall Sea Lions 5:26.17 356
50m: 36.99 36.99 150m:  2:00.31 42.07 250m:  3:24.66 42.09 350m:  4:48.46 41.60
100m: 1:18.24 41.25 200m:  2:42.57 42.26 300m: 4:06.86 42.20 400m: 5:26.17 37.71
3. DESJARDINS, Emily 12 BBF 5:29.35 346
50m: 36.60 36.60 150m: 1:58.71 41.73 250m:  3:23.50 42.58 350m:  4:47.96 42.57
100m: 1:16.98 40.38 200m:  2:40.92 42.21 300m: 4:05.39 41.89 400m:  5:29.35 41.39
4. BOURNE, Cassandra 11  Cobte-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 5:40.68 312
50m: 37.23 37.23 150m: 2:01.78 42.86 250m: 3:29.17 44.27 350m: 4:57.95 43.44
100m: 1:18.92 41.69 200m:  2:44.90 43.12 300m: 4:14.51 45.34 400m:  5:40.68 42.73
5. CAMPEANU, Carina 12 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:42.65 307
50m: 37.53 37.53 150m: 2:03.77 43.75 250m: 3:31.52 44.40 350m: 5:00.26 44.24
100m: 1:20.02 42.49 200m:  2:47.12 43.35 300m: 4:16.02 44.50 400m: 5:42.65 42.39
6. SINGH, Amodee 11  Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:52.85 281
50m: 38.12 38.12 150m:  2:08.04 46.07 250m:  3:40.13 45.69 350m: 5:11.18 45.62
100m: 1:21.97 43.85 200m: 2:54.44 46.40 300m: 4:25.56 45.43 400m: 5:52.85 41.67
7. NAKAD, Jade 12 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:57.36 271
50m: 41.32 41.32 150m:  2:11.95 45.66 250m: 3:43.87 46.19 350m: 5:15.31 45.26
100m: 1:26.29 44.97 200m: 2:57.68 45.73 300m: 4:30.05 46.18 400m: 5:57.36 42.05
8. BAZARSUREN, Enkhsar 12 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:59.28 266
50m: 39.17 39.17 150m: 2:10.66 46.51 250m:  3:43.50 45.54 350m: 5:15.56 46.31
100m: 1:24.15 44.98 200m: 2:57.96 47.30 300m: 4:29.25 45.75 400m:  5:59.28 43.72
9. WYSE, Maya 12  Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 6:00.51 264
50m: 39.42 39.42 150m:  2:10.72 46.26 250m:  3:43.75 45.13 350m: 5:16.12 46.68
100m: 1:24.46 45.04 200m:  2:58.62 47.90 300m: 4:29.44 45.69 400m:  6:00.51 44.39
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CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023
Cote Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Epreuve 13, Filles, 400m Libre, 11 - 12 ans

Rang
10. LAGRINI, Lina
50m: 40.55 40.55
100m: 1:27.36 46.81
11 -12 ans, Garcons
HERBERT, Liam
50m: 33.86 33.86
100m: 1:12.24 38.38
ZMOULI, Ryan
50m: 36.17 36.17
100m: 1:17.07 40.90
DUFOUR, Mikaél
50m: 36.45 36.45
100m: 1:16.80 40.35
BEAUMONT, Samuel
50m: 36.44 36.44
100m: 1:18.31 41.87
TAJ, Younes
50m: 37.39 37.39
100m: 1:20.64 43.25
AMBROSONE, Karson
50m: 38.70 38.70
100m: 1:23.28 44.58
MORRISON, Sebastian
50m: 40.89 40.89
100m: 1:26.18 45.29
GALLO FRIAS, Pablo
50m: 40.65 40.65
100m: 1:25.43 44.78
LEE, Steven
50m: 42.35 42.35
100m: 1:29.08 46.73
KANG-AUGER, Cédric
50m: 43.77 43.77
100m: 1:32.98 49.21
13 - 14 ans, Filles
VAN LOON, Adele
50m: 32.80 32.80
100m: 1:08.88 36.08
ANDERSON, Lillian
50m: 33.70 33.70
100m: 1:10.55 36.85
TANNY, Leora
50m: 34.34 34.34
100m: 1:12.85 38.51

Age
12
150m: 2:15.65
200m: 3:05.31
12
150m: 1:51.37
200m: 2:31.42
12
150m:  1:59.57
200m: 2:42.10
12
150m: 1:59.63
200m: 2:42.89
12
150m: 2:02.28
200m: 2:46.16
12
150m: 2:05.24
200m:  2:49.57
12
150m: 2:08.94
200m: 2:53.74
11
150m: 2:12.49
200m: 2:58.48
11
150m: 2:12.53
200m: 2:59.65
12
150m:  2:16.60
200m:  3:03.49
11
150m:  2:22.27
200m: 3:12.78
13
150m: 1:46.71
200m: 2:25.05
14
150m: 1:48.95
200m: 2:27.59
13
150m: 1:52.04
200m: 2:31.56

Club de natation Saint-Laurent
48.29 250m:  3:55.49 50.18
49.66 300m: 4:45.85 50.36
BBF

39.13 250m:  3:11.23 39.81
40.05 300m:  3:50.05 38.82
Blue Machine

42.50 250m:  3:23.98 41.88
4253 300m: 4:06.15 42.17
BBF

42.83 250m:  3:26.42 43.53
43.26 300m:  4:09.81 43.39
Blue Machine

43.97 250m:  3:30.21 44,05
43.88 300m: 4:15.25 45.04
Céte-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de-
44.60 250m:  3:32.81 43.24
44.33 300m: 4:18.28 45.47
BBF

45.66 250m:  3:38.30 44.56
44.80 300m: 4:23.48 45.18
Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics

46.31 250m:  3:42.05 43.57
45.99 300m: 4:26.87 44.82
Céte-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de-
47.10 250m:  3:47.10 47.45
47.12 300m: 4:34.28 47.18
Laval

47.52 250m:  3:51.29 47.80
46.89 300m: 4:37.85 46.56
Club de natation Saint-Laurent
49.29 250m:  4:03.69 50.91
50.51 300m:  4:54.56 50.87
Cornwall Sea Lions

37.83 250m:  3:03.18 38.13
38.34 300m: 3:41.67 38.49
Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics

38.40 250m:  3:06.54 38.95
38.64 300m:  3:45.92 39.38
Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics

39.19 250m:  3:11.59 40.03
39.52 300m: 3:51.96 40.37

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

Temps Pts
6:24.01 218
5:36.17 50.32
6:24.01 47.84

Liste résultats provisoire

5:03.36 342
42772 37.67
5:03.36  35.64
5:29.01 268
4:47.97  41.82
5:29.01  41.04
5:35.40 253
4:53.14  43.33
5:35.40  42.26
5:40.58 242
4:59.29  44.04
5:40.58  41.29
5:41.61 239
5:01.35  43.07
5:41.61  40.26
5:49.43 224
5:07.35  43.87
5:49.43  42.08
5:50.17 222
5:09.15  42.28
5:50.17  41.02
6:06.66 193
5:21.54  47.26
6:06.66 ~ 45.12
6:06.92 193
5:24.58  46.73
6:06.92  42.34
6:25.11 167
5:41.15  46.59
6:25.11  43.96

Liste résultats provisoire

4:56.24 475
4:19.76  38.09
4:56.24  36.48
5:01.19 452
4:2479 3887
5:01.19  36.40
5:10.03 415
4:31.88  39.92
5:10.03  38.15
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CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023 CSILA-
Cote Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Epreuve 13, Filles, 400m Libre, 13 - 14 ans

Rang Age Temps Pts

MOSHUTZ, Laura 13  Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:10.33 414
50m: 35.44 35.44 150m:; 1:53.80 39.53 250m:; 3:14.22 40.10 350m:  4:33.63 39.21
100m: 1:14.27 38.83 200m:  2:34.12 40.32 300m: 3:54.42 40.20 400m: 5:10.33 36.70

PENNEE, Riley 14 BBF 5:18.71 382
50m: 36.68 36.68 150m: 1:58.40 41.18 250m: 3:20.17 40.74 350m: 4:41.97 40.06
100m: 1:17.22 40.54 200m: 2:39.43 41.03 300m: 4:01.91 41.74 400m: 5:18.71 36.74

DESCENT, Audrey 13 BBF 5:21.65 371
50m: 3579 3579 150m:  1:56.69  41.22 250m:  3:19.22  41.12 350m:  4:42.13  41.18
100m: 1:15.47  39.68 200m: 2:38.10  41.41 300m: 4:00.95  41.73 400m: 5:21.65  39.52

COROVINA, Elizaveta 13  Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:23.34 366
50m: 36.74 36.74 150m: 1:57.85 41.23 250m:  3:20.58 41.09 350m:  4:43.86 41.33
100m:  1:16.62 39.88 200m: 2:39.49  41.64 300m: 4:02.53 41.95 400m: 5:23.34  39.48

GODARD, Jeanne 14 Les Loutres 5:27.84 351
50m: 36.94 36.94 150m: 2:01.14 42.52 250m: 3:27.25 43.52 350m:  4:50.42 40.35
100m: 1:18.62 41.68 200m: 2:43.73 42.59 300m: 4:10.07 42.82 400m: 5:27.84 37.42

VAN DUSEN, Caroline 14  Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 5:27.86 351
50m: 34.30 34.30 150m:  1:54.99 41.62 250m:  3:20.21 42.91 350m:  4:47.25 43.30
100m: 1:13.37 39.07 200m: 2:37.30  42.31 300m: 4:03.95 43.74 400m: 5:27.86  40.61

FORTIER, Lua 13 BBF 5:28.40 349
50m: 36.61 36.61 150m: 1:59.66 42.22 250m:  3:24.27 42.75 350m: 4:48.39 41.58
100m: 1:17.44 40.83 200m: 2:41.52 41.86 300m: 4:06.81 42.54 400m:  5:28.40 40.01

BRUNET, Tess 14  Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:28.86 347
50m: 35.93 35.93 150m:  1:57.79 41.97 250m:  3:22.39 42.57 350m:  4:48.19 42.74
100m:  1:15.82 39.89 200m: 2:39.82  42.03 300m:  4:05.45 43.06 400m: 5:28.86  40.67

PATENAUDE, Juliette 14  C. N. Haut-Richelieu 5:30.39 343
50m: 37.29 37.29 150m: 1:59.84 42.25 250m: 3:25.34 42.94 350m: 4:50.26 42.37
100m: 1:17.59 40.30 200m: 2:42.40 42.56 300m: 4:07.89 42.55 400m:  5:30.39 40.13

GOLAN, Alex 13  Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:33.29 334
50m:  37.74  37.74 150m:  2:00.47  41.70 250m: 3:24.68  42.05 350m:  4:51.49  43.95
100m: 1:18.77  41.03 200m: 2:42.63  42.16 300m: 4:07.54  42.86 400m: 5:3329  41.80

MARSOLAIS, Abigail 14 Cornwall Sea Lions 5:34.14 331
50m: 36.68 36.68 150m:  2:00.00  42.74 250m:  3:26.23 43.32 350m:  4:51.91 4247
100m: 1:17.26 40.58 200m: 2:42.91 42.91 300m: 4:09.44 43.21 400m: 5:34.14 42.23

SVIATNENKO, lvanna 14  Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:37.53 321
50m:  37.75  37.75 150m: 2:04.88  44.26 250m:  3:32.17  43.91 350m: 4:57.39  41.84
100m: 1:20.62  42.87 200m: 2:48.26  43.38 300m: 4:1555  43.38 400m: 5:37.53  40.14

TASSE, Megan 13  Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:39.46 316
50m: 37.07 37.07 150m: 2:02.14 43.05 250m:  3:31.35 44.58 350m:  4:58.83 43.90
100m:  1:19.09 42.02 200m:  2:46.77  44.63 300m: 4:14.93  43.58 400m: 5:39.46  40.63

PROULX, Jeanne 14 C. N. Haut-Richelieu 5:43.27 305

50m: 37.91 37.91 150m:  2:04.29 43.74 250m:  3:32.73 44.28 350m:  5:00.99 43.97
100m: 1:20.55 42.64 200m:  2:48.45 44.16 300m: 4:17.02 44.29 400m:  5:43.27 42.28

KLAIMAN, Chloe 14  Cobte-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 5:45.18 300
50m: 39.15 39.15 150m: 2:08.87 44.84 250m:  3:37.25 43.54 350m: 5:05.24 43.28
100m:  1:24.03 44.88 200m: 2:53.71  44.84 300m: 4:21.96 44.71 400m: 5:45.18  39.94

MONETTE, Magalie 13 BBF 5:45.67 299
50m: 37.80 37.80 150m: 2:05.18 44.24 250m: 3:33.47 44.24 350m: 5:03.43 44.40
100m: 1:20.94 43.14 200m: 2:49.23 44.05 300m: 4:19.03 45.56 400m:  5:45.67 42.24
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CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023 CSILA-
Cote Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Epreuve 13, Filles, 400m Libre, 13 - 14 ans

Rang Age Temps Pts

YU, Aimee 13  Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 5:4750 294
50m: 3755  37.55 150m: 2:03.17  43.28 250m:  3:31.73  44.27 350m: 5:02.97  45.08
100m: 1:19.89  42.34 200m: 2:47.46  44.29 300m: 4:17.89  46.16 400m: 5:47.50  44.53

KRASSAKOPOULOS, Alexia 13  Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:53.43 280
50m: 38.86 38.86 150m:  2:05.59 44.33 250m: 3:35.88 45.16 350m: 5:08.91 46.18
100m: 1:21.26 42.40 200m:  2:50.72 45.13 300m: 4:22.73 46.85 400m: 5:53.43 44.52

BLANCHETTE, Lea 14 BBF 5:55.18 276
50m:  36.85  36.85 150m: 2:04.03  44.64 250m: 3:35.95  46.84 350m: 5:10.25  46.89
100m: 1:19.39  42.54 200m: 2:49.11  45.08 300m: 4:2336  47.41 400m: 5:55.18  44.93

VAN DUSEN, Eloise 13  Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club 5:56.39 273
50m: 39.81 39.81 150m: 2:08.06 44.99 250m: 3:40.38 46.54 350m: 5:12.01 45.59
100m:  1:23.07 43.26 200m: 2:53.84  45.78 300m:  4:26.42 46.04 400m: 5:56.39  44.38

VEILLETTE, Laurianne 14 Les Loutres 6:00.55 264
50m: 39.65 39.65 150m: 2:11.66 46.27 250m:  3:47.00 48.06 350m: 5:19.78 45.56
100m: 1:25.39 45.74 200m: 2:58.94 47.28 300m: 4:34.22 47.22 400m:  6:00.55 40.77

STORELLI, Elisabeth 13  Club de natation Saint-Laurent 6:07.09 250
50m: 40.14 40.14 150m: 2:12.14 46.15 250m: 3:47.17 48.31 350m: 5:21.60 46.80
100m: 1:25.99 45.85 200m: 2:58.86 46.72 300m: 4:34.80 47.63 400m: 6:07.09 45.49

YUAN, Elisa 13 BBF 6:37.93 196
50m: 41.18 41.18 150m: 2:17.11 50.01 250m: 3:59.55 52.03 350m: 5:47.23 52.94
100m: 1:27.10 45.92 200m: 3:07.52 50.41 300m: 4:54.29 54.74 400m:  6:37.93 50.70

13 - 14 ans, Garcons

1. MICHAUD, Emanuel 14  C. N. Haut-Richelieu 4:30.07 485
50m: 30.33 30.33 150m:  1:36.36 33.23 250m:  2:45.50 34.98 350m:  3:56.43 35.56
100m: 1:03.13 32.80 200m; 2:10.52 34.16 300m: 3:20.87 35.37 400m:  4:30.07 33.64

2. ZHANG, Yanbin 14  Club de natation Saint-Laurent 4:37.12 449

50m: 30.74 30.74 150m:  1:40.37 35.23 250m:  2:51.46 35.59 350m: 4:02.71 35.64
100m: 1:05.14 34.40 200m:  2:15.87 35.50 300m: 3:27.07 35.61 400m:  4:37.12 34.41

3. COULTER, Dylan 14 BBF 4:39.15 439

50m: 30.67 30.67 150m:  1:40.35 35.21 250m:  2:52.35 36.02 350m:  4:05.40 36.60
100m: 1:05.14 34.47 200m:  2:16.33 35.98 300m:  3:28.80 36.45 400m:  4:39.15 33.75

4. FILION, Basile 13 C. N. Haut-Richelieu 4:5190 384
50m: 31.66 31.66 150m:  1:44.92 37.60 250m:  3:00.39 37.59 350m:  4:16.18 37.75
100m: 1:07.32 35.66 200m:  2:22.80 37.88 300m: 3:38.43 38.04 400m:  4:51.90 35.72

5. BARTEKIAN, Liam 14  Laval 4:55.81 369
50m: 34.21 34.21 150m: 1:48.96 37.65 250m: 3:05.51 38.24 350m: 4:20.64 36.71
100m: 1:11.31 37.10 200m:  2:27.27 38.31 300m: 3:43.93 38.42 400m:  4:55.81 35.17

6. THIESSEN, Wyatt 13 BBF 5:01.64 348
50m: 3521 3521 150m: 1:51.29  38.01 250m: 3:08.00  38.48 350m: 4:2430  38.01
100m: 1:13.28  38.07 200m: 2:29.52  38.23 300m: 3:46.29  38.29 400m: 5:01.64  37.34

7. GAO, Simon 13  Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:01.82 347
50m: 32.58 32.58 150m;  1:47.29 38.16 250m:; 3:05.54 39.49 350m:  4:24.38 39.46
100m: 1:09.13 36.55 200m:  2:26.05 38.76 300m: 3:44.92 39.38 400m: 5:01.82 37.44

8. SFESTAROF, Harald 14  Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:01.83 347
50m: 32,00  32.00 150m: 1:46.07  38.15 250m: 3:04.95  39.26 350m:  4:2325  39.50
100m: 1:.07.92  35.92 200m: 2:25.69  39.62 300m: 34375  38.80 400m: 5:01.83  38.58
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CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023
Cote Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Epreuve 13, Gargons, 400m Libre, 13 - 14 ans

Rang
9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

NGUYEN, Ky Huu

50m: 33.74 33.74 150m:
100m: 1:12.58 38.84 200m:
LEBLOND, Alexis
50m: 34.74 34.74 150m:
100m: 1:13.09 38.35 200m:
GENTILE-PATTI, Anthony
50m: 34.62 34.62 150m:
100m: 1:14.74 40.12 200m:
BOUDREAU, Owen
50m: 35.35 35.35 150m:
100m: 1:14.56 39.21 200m:
BEN-ABDALLAH, Adam
50m: 35.47 35.47 150m:
100m: 1:15.81 40.34 200m:
MESSIER-BENOIT, Augustin
50m: 36.57 36.57 150m:
100m: 1:16.35 39.78 200m:
MARTEL DE LERY, Gaél
50m: 36.53 36.53 150m:
100m: 1:17.52 40.99 200m:
BOURI, Abderazak
50m: 37.66 37.66 150m:
100m: 1:19.11 41.45 200m:
GARABA, Daniel
50m: 35.89 35.89 150m:
100m: 1:17.08 41.19 200m:
BINET, Ethan
50m: 36.66 36.66 150m:
100m: 1:17.55 40.89 200m:
LI, Yuan Di
50m: 37.48 37.48 150m:
100m: 1:18.91 41.43 200m:
GUESMI, Ahmed
50m: 37.35 37.35 150m:
100m: 1:19.71 42.36 200m:
PENG, David
50m: 36.63 36.63 150m:
100m: 1:17.96 41.33 200m:
KUCHINSKY, Simon
50m: 40.40 40.40 150m:
100m: 1:25.30 44.90 200m:
RODGER, Liam
50m: 41.17 41.17 150m:
100m: 1:26.67 45.50 200m:
MCKAY, Kieran
50m: 43.88 43.88 150m:
100m: 1:32.33 48.45 200m:

Age

14
1:52.39
2:31.23

14
1:53.10
2:32.87

14

1:56.75
2:37.14

13
1:55.48
2:36.48

13
1:57.29
2:38.42

14
1:56.33
2:36.54

13
1:59.87
2:43.92

13
2:01.48
2:43.88

13
1:59.50
2:42.33

13
2:00.36
2:43.10

13
2:03.15
2:46.11

14
2:03.94
2:48.35

13
2:01.68
2:46.19

13
2:10.94
2:58.04

13
2:15.10
3:03.65

13
2:23.83
3:16.59

Club de natation Saint-Laurent
39.81 250m:  3:11.51 40.28
38.84 300m: 3:49.59 38.08
Mtl Nord Natation

40.01 250m:  3:12.13 39.26
39.77 300m: 3:51.28 39.15
Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics

42.01 250m: 3:18.19 41.05
40.39 300m: 3:59.16 40.97
BBF

40.92 250m:  3:17.73 41.25
41.00 300m: 3:59.18 41.45
Club de natation Saint-Laurent
41.48 250m:  3:19.71 41.29
41.13 300m: 4:00.64 40.93
C. N. Haut-Richelieu

39.98 250m:  3:18.47 41.93
40.21 300m: 3:59.31 40.84
Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics

42.35 250m:  3:27.40 43.48
44.05 300m: 4:08.13 40.73
Laval

42.37 250m: 3:26.01 42.13
42.40 300m: 4:08.46 42.45
Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics

42.42 250m:  3:25.19 42.86
42.83 300m: 4:08.12 42.93
BBF

42.81 250m:  3:26.23 43.13
42.74 300m: 4:10.26 44.03
BBF

44.24 250m:  3:30.03 43.92
42.96 300m: 4:13.04 43.01
Club de natation Saint-Laurent
44.23 250m:  3:31.70 43.35
44.41 300m: 4:15.98 44.28
BBF

43.72 250m:  3:31.22 45.03
44.51 300m: 4:17.76 46.54
Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics

45.64 250m:  3:44.39 46.35
47.10 300m: 4:31.23 46.84
Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics

48.43 250m: 3:51.98 48.33
48.55 300m: 4:42.15 50.17
Laval

51.50 250m: 4:05.82 49.23
52.76 300m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

Temps

5:06.13
4:27.98
5:06.13

5:06.65
4:29.82
5:06.65

5:15.82

5:15.82

5:17.78
4:39.82
5:17.78

5:18.17
4:40.41
5:18.17

5:19.44
4:40.08
5:19.44

5:28.05
4:49.36
5:28.05

5:29.71
4:50.13
5:29.71

5:30.92
4:51.54
5:30.92

5:36.42
4:54.92
5:36.42

5:37.35
4:53.17
5:37.35

5:38.49

4:59.05
5:38.49

5:44.92
5:02.64
5:44.92

5:57.73
5:16.92
5:57.73

6:15.99
5:30.67
6:15.99

6:42.93
5:52.97
6:42.93

Pts

333
38.39
38.15

331
38.54
36.83

303

297
40.64
37.96

296
39.77
37.76

293
40.77
39.36

270
41.23
38.69

266
41.67
39.58

263
43.42
39.38

251
44.66
41.50

249
40.13
44.18

246
43.07
39.44

233
44.88
42.28

208

45.69
40.81

179
48.52
45.32

146

49.96
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CSLA Invitation Hivernale 2023 CSILA-
Cote Saint-Luc, 1- 3-12-2023

Epreuve 13, Gargons, 400m Libre, 13 - 14 ans

Rang Age Temps Pts
disq. BUTLER, Logan 14  Cornwall Sea Lions

15 ans et plus, Dames

1. DI MARIA, Jessica 17  Club de natation Saint-Laurent 4:42.62 548
50m: 31.41 31.41 150m: 1:41.69 35.59 250m: 2:54.67 36.55 350m: 4:07.47 36.55
100m: 1:06.10 34.69 200m; 2:18.12 36.43 300m: 3:30.92 36.25 400m:  4:42.62 35.15

2. LAJEUNESSE, Shelby 19 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 4:47.24 522
50m:  31.91 3191 150m: 1:42.39  35.47 250m: 2:55.01  36.65 350m:  4:09.34  37.25
100m: 1:06.92  35.01 200m: 2:1836  35.97 300m: 3:32.09  37.08 400m: 4:47.24  37.90

3. GIBEROVITCH, Ella 15 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 4:52.70 493
50m: 32.08 32.08 150m:  1:44.63 37.06 250m:  2:59.71 37.18 350m: 4:15.64 37.83
100m:  1:07.57 35.49 200m: 2:22.53  37.90 300m: 3:37.81 38.10 400m: 4:52.70  37.06

4. AN, Vivian 15 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 4:57.59 469
50m: 34.01 34.01 150m: 1:47.78 37.33 250m: 3:03.37 37.84 350m:  4:19.96 38.39
100m: 1:10.45 36.44 200m: 2:25.53 37.75 300m: 3:41.57 38.20 400m:  4:57.59 37.63

5. TAO, Irene 15 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 5:03.88 440
50m: 34.05 34.05 150m:  1:49.28 38.01 250m:  3:07.39 38.95 350m:  4:26.59 39.57
100m: 1:11.27 37.22 200m:  2:28.44 39.16 300m: 3:47.02 39.63 400m: 5:03.88 37.29

6. BACHER-SPITZER, Zahavit 17  Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 5:07.63 425
50m: 3526 3526 150m: 1:53.48  39.29 250m: 3:11.93  38.84 350m:  4:30.04 3852
100m: 1:14.19  38.93 200m: 2:33.09  39.61 300m: 3:5152  39.59 400m: 5:07.63  37.59

7. LEBLOND, Daphnée 15  Mtl Nord Natation 5:12.90 403
50m: 3514  35.14 150m: 1:54.24  40.17 250m: 3:14.04  39.73 350m:  4:33.61  40.20
100m: 1:14.07  38.93 200m: 2:34.31  40.07 300m: 3:53.41  39.37 400m: 5:12.90  39.29

8. DE MARTIN, Abigail 16  Mtl Nord Natation 5:14.28 398
50m: 3589  35.89 150m: 1:55.00  39.68 250m: 3:15.08  40.02 350m: 4:35.42  40.05
100m: 1:1532  39.43 200m: 2:35.06  40.06 300m: 3:55.37  40.29 400m: 5:14.28  38.86

9. BISSONNETTE, Florence 15  C. N. Haut-Richelieu 5:16.07 391
50m:  36.37  36.37 150m:  1:57.49  40.81 250m: 3:19.83  41.14 350m: 4:38.13  38.02
100m: 1:16.68  40.31 200m: 2:38.69  41.20 300m: 4:00.11  40.28 400m: 5:16.07  37.94

